33,251  73,993  55,510  (662)  2,908  165,000  -  165,000

Operating income before

depreciation and amortization and
other operating expenses

7,160  3,054  (35,594)  (9,779)  (9,948)  (45,107)  208,447  163,340

Depreciation and amortization  (22,985)  (44,505)  (24,656)  (3,338)  12,014  (83,470)  (154,396)  (237,866)
Finance expenses, net   (222,512)
Other operating expenses, net   (86,949)
Group's share of losses of associate

companies and partnerships
accounted for at equity

   (9,681)

Loss before tax benefit   (393,668)
Tax benefit   85,920

Loss for the period   (307,748)

FATTAL HOLDINGS (1998) LTD.

NOTES TO INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 - 25 -

NOTE 6: - OPERATING SEGMENTS (cont.):

  Year ended December 31, 2020

Abroad

(mainly  UK and

Adjustments

to financial

reporting

(before

adjustments   Adjustments

  Israel  Germany)  Ireland  Other  for IFRS 16)  Total  for IFRS 16  Total

  NIS

  (In thousands)

Segment revenues  709,435  674,151  498,087  61,703  (39,450)  1,903,926  -  1,903,926

Operating income before
depreciation and amortization,
other operating expenses and
rental expenses

136,165  76,693  9,311  17,984  6,693  246,846  -  246,846

Operating income (loss) before
depreciation and amortization and
other operating expenses

33,685  (186,361)  (425,264)  (4,658)  (28,517)  (611,115)  854,681  243,566

Depreciation and amortization  (89,191)  (169,755)  (100,038)  (16,647)  45,276  (330,355)  (630,782)  (961,137)

Other operating expenses, net   (41,304)

Finance expenses, net   (806,771)

Group's share of losses of associate
companies and partnerships
accounted for at equity

   (33,566)

Loss before tax benefit   (1,599,212)

Tax benefit   274,928

Loss   (1,324,284)

- -  - -  --  - -  - -  - - -  - -  - -  - -  - - -

F:\W2000\w2000\917465\M\21\EC3-FATTAL-HOLDINGS-IFRS.docx